Total Issue Size: 
The Right Issue consists of 4,990,751 Right Shares (i.e. approximately 33.33% of the existing paid-up 
capital of 786 Investments Limited) having a face value of PKR 10/- each, at an offer price of PKR 10/- 
each for an aggregate issue size of PKR 49,907,509/- (Pak Rupees Forty-Nine Million Nine Hundred 
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Nine Only) at a ratio of 1 right shares for every 3 Ordinary shares held. 

Dates of placing offer document on PSX for Public 
Comments 

Not opted for public comments 

Date of Final Offer Letter December 08, 2026 

Date of Book Closure December 17, 2025 to December 17, 2025

[...]

Description of issue 

Issuance of new ordinary shares by way of rights to existing 

shareholders of the Company, at PKR 10/- (Pak Rupees Ten) per 

share, as per their proportional entitlement. 

Size of the proposed issue 

The Company shall issue 4,990,751 (Four Million Nine Hundred 

Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-One) ordinary shares, at a 

price of PKR 10/- (Pak Rupees Ten) per share, aggregating to PKR 

49,907,509/- (Pak Rupees Forty-Nine Million Nine Hundred Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred Nine Only). 

Face value of the share PKR 10/- each 

Basis of determination of price of the 

Right Issue 

The Right Issue is being carried out at par (PKR 10/- share). The 
Issue Price has been determined by the Board of Directors based 
on prevailing market value and does not dilute minority